FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION Sherry Roblosan- Chair - District 8

Dr. Henry L. Webb, Superintendent Dr, Chandra Varia, Vice-Chair - District 2
106 North Front Avenue Williats Newsome, iy Membes - Dsriet 3
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 Rhonda Meade, Member - District 4
Telephone (606) 886-2354 Fax (606) 886-8862
wwiw.floyd.kyschools.us

Consent Agenda Item (Action Item): Consider/Approve reallocating unused funds and
Change Orders from KEN API purchase order to Foundation Building Materials purchase
order for Floyd Central High School (BG 14-246).

Applicable Statute or Repulation: Capital Construction Process: 702 KAR 4:160.

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact: No change in funds.

History/Rackground:

Foundation Building Materials Purchased KEN AP1 Assets in 2016. They began
requesting remittances issued payable to Foundation Building Materials in 2017. This
change order is being issued to reallocate unused funds from KEN API and approving
Change Orders to utilize the unused funds by Foundation Building Materials.

Recommended Action: To approve change order and reallocating funds from KEN API
(o Foundation Building Materials so that payments to each of the separate tax identities
can be tracked for accounting purposes.

Contact Person(s): Gregory Adams/606-874-9569

/4»-4\_

Digéetor perintendent

Date: Fcbruary 27. 2017

The Floyd County Board of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race,
color, national origin, age, religion, marital status, sex, or disability in employment,
educational programs, or activities as set forth in Title IX & VI, and in Section 504.




Proposed Change Orders for February 2017 Floyd County Board Meeting
BG 14-246 Floyd Central High School

29-17-1 KEN API -258,628.06 Foundation Building Materials Purchased KEN AP| Assets in 2016. They began requesting remittances
issued payable to Foundation Building Materials in 2017 and provided a new and different TAX ID than the
TAX ID for KEN APL. This change order is being issued to reallocate unused funds from KEN AP! purchase
order to purchase order for Foundation Building Materials so that payments to each of the separate
tax identities can be tracked for accounting purposes

29-21-1  Foundation Building $258,628.06 Foundation Building Maierials Purchased KEN API Assets in 2016. They began requesting remittances
Materials issued payable to Foundation Building Materials in 2017 and provided a new and different TAX 1D than the
TAX |D for KEN API. This change order is being issued to reallocate unused funds from KEN API purchase
order to purchase order for Foundation Building Materials so that payments fo each of the separate

tax identities can be tracked for accounting purposes

Total Net Change $0.00



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM
BG# 14-246 Change Crder No.:  29-17-1
District Facility School
District: Floyd County Code: 175 Name: FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL  Code:;
Project: _FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL Time Extension Required: [JYes X No if yes, by day(s)
Wednesday,
February 08,
Date of Change Order: 2017 Change Order Amount: [J Increase B Decrease [ Unchanged
Contractor / Vendor Name:  KEN/API SUPPLY Bid Package No.: 029
1. This Requested Change Order Amount + /- $ ($258,628.06)
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 abave) $
3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/- $
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: [ Local Board of Education [3 General Contractor [0 Architect/Engineer
O Construction Manager O cCode Enforcement Official Other:

Contract change reason code: [ Reduction of Scope O Expansion of Scope [0 Improved Plans/Specs
O Found Condition O Code Compliance & Other:
Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:
Original PO 29-17 to KEN API. Foundation Building No cost change — owner will just be able to track
Materials purchased KEN AFI assets and began accounting for payments for KEN API Invoices for that

requesting remittance using different TAX 1D and name. | Tax ID and remaining payments to Foundation Building
Funds from original PO reallocated to replacement PO in | Materials for new Tax ID number
name of new payee name.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
O Yes No  If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown:

Total Change Order Amt.: Labor Materials Profit & Overhead” | Bond & Insurance
$ $ ] $ $
% of Total Change Order Amt.: % % % %

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

O Yes O No If no, explain why
Board of Education Designee’s Signature Date Architect's Signature Date
Finance Officer's Signature Date Construction Manager's Signature Date

Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG#




@AIA Document G701/CMa” - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

OWNER X
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER [
ARCHITECT O
CONTRACTOR ]
FIELDO
OTHER O
PROJECT (Nare and addrsss): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 29-17-1
FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL INITIATION DATE: 2/8/2017
889 KY ROUTE 680 WEST
EASTERN KY 41622
TO SUPPLIER({Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: CMA-KDE-000656 / 14-246
E‘&'ﬁ%’gﬁ?ﬁgﬂus DRIVE CONTRACT DATE: 8/10/2015
COVINGTON, KY 41017 CONTRACT FOR: PURCHASE ORDER #29-17

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: FOUNDATION BUILDING MATERIALS PURCHASED KEN API

ASSETS IN2016. THEY BEGAN REQUESTING REMITTANCES ISSUED PAYABLE TO FOUNDATION BUILDING MATERIALS IN

2017 AND PROVIDED A NEW AND DIFFERENT TAX ID THAN THE TAX ID FOR KEN API. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS BEING ISSUED TO
REALLOCATE UNUSED FUNDS FROM KEN API PURCHASE ORDER TO PURCHASE ORDER FOR FOUNDATION BUILDING
MATERIALS SO THAT PAYMENTS TO EACH OF THE SEPARATE TAX IDENTITIES CAN BE TRACKED FOR ACCOUNTING PURPOSES

The original Contract Sum was $285,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $285,000.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of {$258,628.06)
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $26,371.94

The Contract Time will not be effecied.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 6/8/2017

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.

Codell Construction SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm Name) ARCHITECT (Firm Name)

4475 Rockwell Rd., Winchester, KY 40392 2405 HARRODSBURG ROAD LEXINGTON, KY 40504
ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY(Signaturs} BY(Signature)

{Typed Name} DATE: {Typed Name) DATE:
Error! Reference source not found. FLOYD COUNTY BQARD OF EDUCATION
SUPPLIER (Firm Name) OWNER (Firm Nams)

2048 ROLLING HILLS DRIVE COVINGTON, KY 41017 106 N. FRONT AVENUE PRESTONSBURG, KY 41653
ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY(Signaturs) BY(Signature)

{Typed Nama) DATE: (Typed Name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ - 1982. Copyright © 1992 by The American Instiiute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document 18
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it,
may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will ba prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law

User Notes: (1884033357)



North  Cinclanad Daytan Covinglon Columbus
Region ummmmmamm 2043 Rollig His Drive 297 OM County Lin Rd

Sharcaville, Oblo 45241 SN%DHMM Coringia, Ketucky 41017 Weatervilla, DH4308)
{513) 712853 {997) 7463550 ) 1008 (614) 264371
Fax(513) 592-133) Fox {val) 44-T008 Fo9) Q1786 Fex(S1 Q3349
South  London Lexingion Loulsville
Region 295 Moremowa Rosd I3 DememAve ., nm:umgmum
Landan, Kenmokey 40741 Laxingdo, Ketoeky 40505 Lovisyills, KY 40213
STAOUS6 amasne (502) 9616593
Corporate Fax(60£) §77.5258 Fox (19 28009 Fex (302 9614556
gv'hm:a?#: East South Peint ;
(W59} 431-062% Region 380 Conunerce Drive
Prox (257) £35-5009 cath Poiat, Olbio 43530

Fax (40 3770338

May 31, 2016

To: Our Valued Customers:

We are pleased to announce that effective Jurie 1, 2016, Foundation Building Matesials
has purchased the assets of Ken/API Supply, Inc .

Ken/API Supply has been in business for 35 years opening its’ first location in
Covington, Kentucky. Since then, the company bas grown to 8 locations ranging from
Columbus, Ohio south to London, Kentucky and east to South Point, Ohio. Our range of
territory covers parts of Indiana, Ohio, Kentucky, and West Virginia,

Foundation Building Materials (FBM) is & nationwide compdny with 97 locations in 18
states providing customers convenient access 1o all their building materials and tool
supply needs. Both KenAPI Supply and Foundation Building Materials share core
values, respect and business principles. We both are excited about this announcement
and the future believing this merger will not oaly strengthen our footprint in the markets
we currently serve, but also allows us fo expand and create new opportunities for our
customers.

Over the past 35 years, Ken/API Supply has prided itself on puiting the customer first.
Ken/API Supply customers will see no interruption in the level of service everyone has
come to expect and demand through the years. All our loyal, dedicated personnel will
remain intact to continue to provide and guarantee exceptional customer service.

Within the next few weeks, we look forward o meeting many of you to introduce you to
members of the FBM family. Should you have questions or concems, please do not
hesitate to contact your representative or the management team at Ken/AP] Supply's
Covington location.

Thanks for your many years of loyalty and we look forward to serving you in the near
future.

Respeclfully. é

on H. Votel
President
Ken/API Supply



|
- : Give Form to the
Form W 9 Request for Taxpayer m:e mﬂ:mm

ot sprpid) Identification Number and Certification send to the IRS.
vy Vi ! :

1 Nama (a8 shown on your income tax return). Nama s required on this line; do naot mﬂkll?om

FBM Ohio LLC

Mmﬂdﬁqﬂdoﬂﬁyma.lﬁmmm ’

FBM, Foundation Bulldlng Materials, Ken Buillders, Ken API|
SMWBWMIMMMn:MWmdMMMM 4 Examplions {codes oquln
(] sewicistioo progretorar - [ CCaporstion [ 8 Comporstion [ Partnadiip ] Trusvestate mﬁmﬁ%'“‘

i
5
single-member LLC i
é [/] Limited llabity company. Enter the tax classification {G=C corporation, SaS corporation, P=parinership) >~ P

-§ Exempt peyee code (1 any)

Nate. For LLG that la disrogarded, do not check LLC; chack the a1 box [n the line above for | EX8MPEon from FATCA reporting
5 tmmc&%dmm. Sppeoped code {f any)
E ] Other {ses Inatructions) > VApales 1o eoseuris eiained matsite the (L5

B Addresa (number, sireet, and apl. or Sulla nG.) Flaquesters name and address {optiona)
2552 Walnut Ave. Suite 180

8 Chy, stals, and ZIP coda

Tustin, CA 92780

7 LUist sccount number(s) bera (optional)

W Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)
Entar your TIN In the appropriate bax, The TIN provided must match the name given on line 1 to avold Social security number
backup withholding. For Individuals, this is generally your soctal sacurity number (SSN). HDWH‘. fora
resident alilen, sole prapriator, or disregarded entity, see the Part | Instructions on page 3. For other - -
%nNtlﬂea. it Is your employer Identification number EIN). f you do not have a number, ses How to gat a

on page 3. ] or

Note. If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for ine 1 and the chest on page 4 for | Emplayer Kantification humber _ﬂ
-]

guidsfines on whose number to enter. — e
8|1l =-11]7]8|0]|7]0

I Certification
Under penalties of perjury, | certify that:
1. The number shown an this fanm le my correct taxpayer Identification number {or | m walting for a number to be issued to me}; and
2 L‘:’&Zﬁ’a‘é‘é’}%“u :7 mwgwﬁm f:g am exem'lzl nf'mmmbuck;r: wahm:ﬁi:-)g or (1) | have not been notified by the Internal Revenue
am sul ! 23 a result of a failure to report or dividends, or (¢} the IRS has notified me
na longer subject 1o backup withholding; and i = “ fatlam
3. | am a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined betow); and 4
4, The FATCA coda(s) enierad on this form (f any) indlcating that | am exempt from FATCA feporting ls comect.

Certifleation iInstructions. You must cross out tem 2 above If you have besn notlfied byﬂ'zlnsthnl you are currently subtject to backup withholding
becausa you have falled to report all interest and dividends on your tax retumn, For real esta! transactions, tem 2 does not apply. For mortgags
interest pald, acquisition or abandanment of sacured property, cancellation of debt, contribirions to an individual rstirement arrangement {IRA)}, and
am. payments gthnr than intarest and dividends, you are not raguired to sign the centification, but you must peovide your correct TIN. See the

8 ns on page 3. i

N S ) Tl = _sfey/oe

General Instructions: <7 555 P 108 i e T

L S v,

PR

X i S b 5 i : s :
mﬁhbﬁm:tzmmmmm’ﬁm: "Formw{'lmh * 'Eqmmfmiu@g__ o e R AL
a3 lagisiation enecied after wa release It} is Bl wwiwv.iry.gov/fivd, * L::"F?::w_(:m:br" um;dmm“u sacaired proparty)

only it you are a U.3. parson dncluding a resident allany), to
Purpose of Form provide your eomect TIN, =
An Individual or anthy (Form W-8 requester) who la required fo fila an nformation # you do ot retum Farm W-§ 10 the requestar with a TIN, you might be subject
returm witi the IRS must obiwin your cormact taxpayer identification umber (TIN) fo backup withbolding. See What is baciap withhokfing? on page 2.
:mhmumwmmgmwmmwmumm By signing the Miad-aut form, you:
umm&ﬁ"m&mmmwﬁmﬂ"Mwﬂm 10 50 oty 4 the TIN yau ars giving ts comact for you are waking for a number
you, or other BmOun! reportable on an Information retumn. Exampies of infarmation
ratums include, but sre not limited ta, the following: 2. Cantify they you are nat subject to backup withhoiding, or
* Form 1066-INT {interest eamed or pald} a.mmummmmmhﬁigﬂmnluammm.u
* Form 1098-DIV (dividends, Inclucing thasa from stocks or mutusl furds) e par e oo o ook 8 KU & et your lostle e o
-m1mmcmmmam.mmwgmm) tax.on foreign parmers’ share of aifsctively connected Incoma, and
-&mtmawmwmwmwmmmmmw 4. Cortify bl FATCA codols) enterad on this form {f any) indicating thet you are
brokecs) axampt from the FATCA reporting, Is comeci. Ses What ls FATCA reporting? on
= Form 1099-S (procastis fram real state trensactions) Pege 2 for further information.

* Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)

Cst. No. 10251X Form W= Rov. 12-2014)



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION PURCHASE ORDER
DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 702 KAR 4:160
MAY 1993
BOARD OF FLOYD THIS PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST
EDUCATION 106 N. FRONT AVE. APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES
PRESTONSBURG KY 41653 AND SHIPPING PAPERS
KENTUCKY SALES TAX P. O. NUMBER: 29-17
EXEMPTION NUMBER: B-371 OWNER P.O. NUMBER:
BID PACKAGE NUMBER: 29
DATE OF ORDER: 08/23/15 CATEGORY: COMBO 3,4,7.8,16,17.26,27
PROJECT #: 658
VENDOR NAME: KEN/API SUPPLY SCHOOL: FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
VENDOR ADDRESS: 2043 ROLLING HILLS DRIVE PURCHASOR: SUPT. HENRY WEBB
COVINGTON, KY 41017 AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:
SHIP TO: FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL /
ATTENTION OF: RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC. P, BY CENTRAL OFFICE)
889 KY RT. 880
ADDRESS: EASTERN, KY 41622 (/
BiLL TO: FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION PROVED BY VENDOR)
RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC.
2555 PALUMBO DRIVE, SUITE 100 DATE: _é - st A
LEXINGTON, KY 40509
KDOE PROJECT #: 14-248 ALLOCATION CHARGED:
QUANTITY | CAT NUMBER DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE| TOTAL
FURNISH THE NECESSARY MATERIALS
TO COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING BID
DIVISION (S) IN ITS ENTIRETY.
ALL MATERIALS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY:
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
LEXINGTON, KY
LS 22 - DRYWALL LS $285,000.00
TOTAL PURCHASE ORDER $285.000.00




Form W'g

{Rev November 2005}

Department of ihe Troasury
Inlamal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer
Identification Number and Certification

Give form to the
requester, Do not
send to the IRS.

Name (as shawn on your income lax retum)

Ken Builders Supply, Inc.

Busingss name, if different from above

Ken/AP] Supply

Individual/

Chack appropriate pox: O Sala praprietor Carporation

O Pannerstip [ Other v oo, a Exempt from backup

withholding

Address {number, streat, and apt. or sUite no )
2048 Rolling Hills Drive

Requester's name and address (optional)

City, slate, and ZIP cods
Covington KY 41017

LIst account numberts) hera (optionad)

Print or type
See Specific Instructions on page 2.

Part |

Taxpayer Identification Number {TIN]}

Enter your TIN In the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on Line 1 to avold
backup withhelding. For individuals, this is your social security number (SSN). However, for a resident |
elien, sofe proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the Part | Instructions on page 3. For other entities, il Is
your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, ses How 1o get a TIN an page 3. or

Note. if the account is In more than ane name, see the chart on page 4 for guidelines on whose

nurmber 1o enter.

Social security numbor

[ N 2 I

Employar identification numbar
6l141]0/1]3]|2]3]7

m Certification

Undar penaities of perjury, | cerify that:

1. The number shcwn on this form is my correct 1axpayer identiflcation number (or | am walting for a number 1o be issued 1o me), and

2. | am not subject to backup withiholding because: (a) | am exempt from backup withholding, or (b} | have not bean notified by the Inlernal
Revenue Service (IRS) that | arn subject to backup withholding as s result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, ar (¢} the IRS has

notified me that | am no longer subject to backup withholding, and

3. lam a U.S, person (Including a U.S. resident allen),

Certificalion instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup
withhotding because you have falled to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply
For mortgage interest paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement
arrangemont (IRA), and generally, payments other than Interast and dividends, you are not required to sign the Certlfication, but you must

provide your carract TIN. {See the instructions on page 4.)

Sign Signature of {

3-2-09

Date

Here \.S. person M

Purpose of Form v

A person who s required to file an information return with the
IRS, must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number
(TIN} to report, for example, income paid to you, real estate
transactions, mongage interest you paid, acqulsition or
abandenment of secured property, cancellation of debt, or
contributions you made to an IRA.

U.S. person. Use Farm W-9 only if you are a .S, person
{including a resident alien), to provide your correct TIN to the
person requestling it (the requester) and, when applicable, to:

1. Cerlify that the TIN you are giving is correct (or you are
waiting for a numbar to be Issuedj,

2. Cenlify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or

3. Glalm exemption from backup withhelding If you are a
U.S. exempt payee.

In 3 above, if applicable, you ara alse certifying that as a
U.S. person, your allocable share of any partnership income
from a U.8. trade or busingss is not subject to the
withholding tax on foreign partners' share of eHectively
connected income.

Note. If a requester gives you a form other than Form W-9 to
request your TIN, you must use the requester's form if it is
substantially similar to this Form W-9,

For federa) tax purposes, you are considered a person If you
are:

® An individual who is a citizen or resident of the United
States,

® A partnership, corporation, company, or association
created or organized in the Unitad States ar under the laws
of the United States, or

» Any estate (other than a foreign estate) or trust. See
Regutations sections 301.7701-6(a) and 7(a) for additional
information.

Special rules for partnerships. Partnerships that conduct a
trade or business in the United States are generally required
to pay a withholding tax on any foreign partners’ share of
income from such business. Further, in certain cases where a
Form W-9 has not been received, a partnership is required to
presume that a partner [s a foreign person, and pay the
withholding tax. Therefors, if you are a U.S. person that is a
partner in a partnership conducting a trade or business in the
United States, provide Form W-8 to the partnership to
astablish your U.S. status and avoid withholding on your
share of partnership income.

The person who gives Form W-3 to the partnership for
purposes of establishing Its 1.S. status and avoiding
withholding on its allocable share of nat income from the
partnership conducting a trade or business in the United
States is in the following cases:

¢ The U.S. owner of a disregarded entity and not the entity,

Cat. No. 102311X

Form W-8 (Rev. 11-2008)



Codell Construction Report
Pay Request Log

- : Final Lien - = i A T R.eqq'p'_st ﬁmml::m
Ref # Type Status invoice Date {Pro Walvers . = Approved = Approver “Amount. Amoumt Nel Pay Amount.
Project : CMA-KDE-000656 - FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
029817 PURCHASE ORDER #29-17 KEN/API SU
5030591 POM Approved 612412016 1 6/29/2016 James C. Codell IV 85.00 0.00 85.00
656 10410794-00 POM Approved 113/2017 1 1/15/2017 Teresa M. Carpenter 1,298.04 0.00 1,298.04
656 10510099-00 POM Approved 11/10/2016 1 11/10/2016 Teresa M. Carpenter 1,122.00 0.00 1,122.00
656 10510138-00 POM Approved 111072016 1 11/10/2016 Terasa M. Carpenter 532.50 0.00 §32.50
656 10510206-00 POM Approved 11/10/2016 1 11102016 Teresa M. Carpenter 2,773.86 0.00 2,773.86
656 10510208-00 POM Approved 12/812016 1 12/8/2016 Teresa M. Carpenter 3,212.44 0.00 3.212.44
656 10510348 POM Approved 12/8/2016 1 12/8/2016 Teresa M. Carpenter -745.56 0.00 -745 .56
reverse
656 10510348-060 POM Approved 12/8/12016 1 12/8/2016 Teresa M. Carpenter 745.56 0.00 74556
656 POM Approved 12812016 1 12/8/2016 Teresa M. Carpenter 746.56 0.00 746.56
10510348Correcl
656 10510482-00 POM Approved 12/8/2016 1 12/8/2016 Teresa M. Carpenler 418.58 0.00 418.58
656 10510497-00 POM Approved 12/8/2016 1 12/8/2016 Teresa M. Carpenter 771.56 0.00 771.56
656 4027359 POM Approved 41912016 1 411812016 Teresa M. Carpenter 9,149.80 0.00 9,149.80
656 4028560 POM Approved 8/1/2016 1 8/1/2016 James C. Codell IV 632 36 0.00 632.36
656 5030101 POM Approved 42912016 1 5/13/2016 Teresa M. Carpenter 294.70 0.00 294.70
656 5030946 POM Approved B/1/2016 1 8/1/2016 James C. Codell IV 1,057.84 0.00 1,057.84
656 5030995 POM Approved 8/1/2016 1 8/1/2016 James C. Codell IV 224 40 0.00 224 .40
656 5031115 POM Approved 9/1/2016 1 9/1/2016 James C. Codell IV 1,290.10 0.00 1,290.10
656 5031200 POM Approved 9/1/2016 1 9/1/2016 James C. Codell IV 1,343 .60 0.00 1,343 60

Printed 2/8/2017 3:30:44 PM Page 1 of 2



Pay Request Log

Final Lien Retnnfiun

Ref# Type Status invoice Date 1 Pre Waivers Approved _ Approver . Amount Net Pay Amount

656 5031247 POM Approved 9/1/2016 9/1/2016 James C. Codell IV 532.30 0.00 532.30
656 5031302 POM Approved 9/1/2016 1 9/1/2016 James C. Codell IV 354.00 0.00 354.00
€56 5031327 POM Approved 91/2016 1 9/1/2016 James C. Codell IV 532.30 0.00 532.30
26,371.94 0.00 26,371.94

Project Totals: 26,371.94 0.00 26,371.94

Grand Tolals: 26,371.94 0.00 26,371.94

Printed 2/8/2017 3:30:44 PM Page 20f2



Kentucky Department of Education

Purchase Order Summary Form

702 KAR 4:150
BGs 14-246 Date Submitted June 26. 2015 Delivery Method PO Certificalion Statement Phase
District Code 175 District Name Floyd O 6o 0 GESC [ inttial Statement ] Finat satement
School Cade Facllity Name Flayd Co. Central High Schoo ] cM Rﬂang&ﬂrﬂn Sumt,
Contractor ; Bid, Specification : Change Order
Name PO Humber 'Pack. £ Seclion No. ' Purchese Order Descrigtion | Vendas Name iaitial PO Amount Ammount To Dale Reason For Change Fimal PO Amount
REwosM 21 [ 3 20200 WATER TREATMENT IBLUEGRASS KESCO T T L R 112400
DEVELGRMG | 22 1 2 21200 DUCTWORK SHAPEMEG. . _ X s = .. 17555000
23 1B AN REGISTERSGAILLES.ETC. ‘AL CRAIG COMPANY 9000000 Aok L& T T . . 191,000.00
294 23 230200 HVACKELECTRICAUALUM. SERONT ELLIOTT SUPPLY/GLASS 3.776,142.00 X 3,776.142.00
85 29 230200  HVAC EQUIPMENT THERMAL EQUIP SAES 542,540,00 . 541,540.02
26 T 230200 HVAC EQUIPMENT DAIKIN APPLIED 256,450.00 L 256 450.00
eee B33 0 331 CEMERGENCY GENERATOR  'EVAPAR 43.965.00 - 42,505.00
258 28 280000 FIRE/SECURITY SYSTEMS  “SIMPLEXGRINNELL 632.743.00 E32.743.60
299 = 033340  CORING DOORS OVERHEAD DOOR/E k¥ 64.600.00 £4,000.00
... 20 29 048800 LIMESTOME L 'NDIAHA CUT STONE 28.900.00 s : 26,900.00
2911 . 29 033001  REBARAVIREMESH/BARRIER  .MMIOF KY 238.648 00 £38,545.00
2942 P T4E100  BRICKCAL SIUCATEMASOWRY  CLAY NGELS CO. 44397900 443,373.50
2913 29 048100 CMUMARE & MASONRY ACC.  HINKLE BLOCHAAASOHRY 413854 4 413,354.4
i /M 28 061760 WOODYRUSSES BLUEGRSS TRUSS 24.935 00 24,935.00
£ < LR M . JCONCRETEAND GROUT, _'WELLS GROUP _ * 180,730 00 ; 11373000
2945 29 GRAVEL ‘PINE MOUNTAIN STOHE 220000 00 220,000.00
2347 DRYWALL HENAP! SUPPLY 265,000.00 225,000.00
__________ 2918 PRECAST CONCRETE  __ iMIDSOUTH PRESTRESS 112920 50 119,920.50
2315 : "MORTAR AND SAND {QUIKRETE KENTUCKY 112482 0 112,452.00
2920 25 081416 DOORS/TOLET ACCXCASEWORK  ATLAS ENTERPRISES 1,110,210 00 1.410,210.00
All signatures below are required based upon the apprepriate PO centification Iniial PO Tetal I [ 10,481.739.71 I 3 - Final PO Total | $ 10,481.239.71
statemenl phase. (instfal / Flnaf)
tnitial Certification Statement Final Certification Stalemeat

Ta the best of my knowdedge, | cerlify thal all matedals listed within this document will
be purchased in accordance with 103 KAR 26:070 and 702 KAR 4160,

=2

T ane (:?IL

1= zggh.%"

Yo ll5

General Contraclor’s / CamSiruction Manager's S
s

s Signa Cate

Purchase Order Summary Form - 2013

Page { of1

To the best of my knawladge, | ceriify that all materials listed within this document have been
purchased in accordance vith 103 KAR 26070 and 702 KAR 4150

“Owner's Signalura Date
General Contracior's / Construction Manager's Signalure Date
Architact’s Sigrature Date



Kentucky Department of Education Purchase Order Summary Form
702 KAR 4:160

1
BG# 14-246 Date Submitted ﬂ[ 'Q—}. ] JF_Z._ Delivery Method PO Certification Statement Phase
District Code 175 District Name Floyd O Gc Il GESC [J intiar statement ] Finat statement
School Code Facility Name Floyd Co Central High School [x] cM [x] change Order stmt.
Bid.  Specification Purchase Order Change Order Amount
Contractor Name PO Number  Pack.# _ Section No. Description Vendor Name Initlal PO Amount To Date Reason For Change Final PO Amount
from previous page from previous page 10,481,238 71 {258.628.08) 10,222,611.65
Rising Sun 29-21 29 092900 Drywal materials Foundation Building Foundation Buiding materials -
Ceveloping Matenials - 258 628056  purchaged assets of onginal 258,620.06
PQ supplier KEN AP -
began requesting remittances -
in name of Foundation Bidg -

Matetials in 2-2017 with .
different TAX 1D number -
this change enables &
owner 1o comecty account -
for payments issued o Ken -
AP| and payments to .
Foundation Building Materials -
for "same” purchase order -

Purchase Order Summary Fom - 2013 Page 10f2



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM
BG#:  14-246 Change Order No.:  29-21-1
District Facility School
District: Floyd County Code: 175 Name: FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL  Code:
Project: _FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL Time Extension Required: [JYes B No If yes, by day(s)
Friday,
February 10,
Date of Change Order: 2017 Change Order Amount: B Increase [J Decrease [ Unchanged

Contractor / Vendor Name:  FOUNDATION BUILDING MATERIALS Bid Package No.: 029

1. This Requested Change Order Amount +/- 3 $258,628.06
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 above) 3

3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/- 5 0.00
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- 5 0.00

Note: Change Orders equai to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: [J Local Board of Education
O cConstruction Manager O cCode Enforcement Official

O General Contractor [ Architect/Engineer
BJ Other: SUPPLIER NAME TAX ID CHANGE

Contract change reason code:
O Found Condition

O Reduction of Scope
[J Code Compliance

[0 Expansion of Scope O Improved Plans/Specs
BJ Other:

Change Order Description and Justification:

Original PO 29-17 to KEN API. Foundation Building
Materials purchased KEN API| assets and began
requesting remittance using different TAX ID and name.
Funds from original PO reallocated to replacement PO in
name of new payee name.

Cost Benefit to Owner:

No cost change — owner will just be able to track
accounting for payments for KEN API Invoices for that
Tax |ID and remaining payments to Foundation Building
Materials for new Tax ID number

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
[1 ves B No If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown:

Total Change Order Amt.:

Labor

Materials

Profit & Overhead*

Bond & Insurance

$

$

$

% of Total Change Order Amt.:

%

%

%

%

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

0 Yes X If no, explain why
Board of Education Designee's Signature Date Architect's Signature Date
Finance Officer's Signature Date Construction Manager's Signature Date

Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013

Page 1 of 1

BG#




@AIA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

OWNER
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER [J
ARCHITECT [J
CONTRACTOR [
FIELD ]
OTHER ]
PROJECT (Mame and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 239-21-1
FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL INITIATION DATE: 2r10/2017
889 KY ROUTE 680 WEST
EASTERN KY 41622
TO SUPPLIER(Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: CMA-KDE-000656 / 14-246
FOUNDATION BUILDING MATERIALS CONTRACT DATE: 2/8/2017
FOUNDATION BUILDING MATERIALS .
1116 DELAWARE AVENUE CONTRACT FOR: PURCHASE ORDER #29-21

LEXINGTON, KY 40505-4092

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: FOUNDATION BUILDING MATERIALS PURCHASED KEN API

ASSETS IN2016. THEY BEGAN REQUESTING REMITTANCES ISSUED PAYABLE TO FOUNDATION BUILDING MATERIALS IN

2017 AND PROVIDED A NEW AND DIFFERENT TAX ID THAN THE TAX ID FOR KEN API. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS BEING ISSUED TO
REALLOCATE UNUSED FUNDS FROM KEN AP| PURCHASE ORDER TO PURCHASE ORDER FOR FOUNDATION BUILDING
MATERIALS SO THAT PAYMENTS TO EACH OF THE SEPARATE TAX IDENTITIES CAN BE TRACKED FOR ACCOUNTING PURPOSES

The original Contract Sum was $0.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Sum prior fo this Change Order was $£0.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $258,628.06
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $258,628.06

The Contract Time will not be effected.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Thursday, June 08, 2017

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.

Codell Construction SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm Name) ARCHITECT (Firm Nams)

4475 Rockwell Rd., Winchester, KY 40392 2405 HARRODSBURG ROAD LEXINGTON, KY 40504
ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY(Signature) BY(Signature)

(Typed Name) DATE: {Typad Name) DATE:
FOUNDATION BUILDING MATERIALS FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
SUPPLIER (Firm Name) OWNER (Firm Nams)

1115 Delaware Avenue LEXINGTON, KY 40505-4092 106 N. FRONT AVENUE PRESTONSBURG, KY 41653
ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY(Signature) BY(Signature)

(Typed Name) DATE: {Typed Name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992. Copyright & 1992 by The American Institule of Architacts. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAT Document is
protected by U.5. Copyright Law and Internationat Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or ahy portion of It,
may result In severe civil and criminal penaltles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.

User Noles: (1684033357)



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION PURCHASE ORDER
702 KAR 4:160

Board of Education: Floyd Co Board of Education BG# 14-246
106 N. Front Avenue District PO Number: 29-21
Prestonsburg, KY 41653 {THIS PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,

INVOICES AND SHIPPING PAPERS)

Project Name: Floyd County Central High School

Kentucky Sales Tax 29--21
Exemption Number: Bid Package No.:
. 2-10-2017 Specification Section: 092900
Date of Order: quAFPL:c ABLE)
Vendor Name: Foundation Building Materials Material D?scription Drywall
{ Category:
Vendor Address: 2048 Rolling Hills Drive Facility Name: Floyd Co Central HS
Covington KY 41017
Requested By:
Vendor Phone; 599 455 8399 AUTHORIZATION
THE ATTACHED TERMS & CONDITIONS ARE HEREBY
Vendor Email; ACKNOWLEDGED AND MADE PART OF THIS ORDER.
Bill To: Floyd County Board of Education Henry Webb

Owner Authorized Name:

Bill to Address: C/0 Rising Sun Developing Owner Authorized Signature:

2555 Palumbo Drive Suite 100 Lexington KY 40509 Owner Authorization Date:

Ship To: Floyd County Board of Education
Ship to Address: 889 KY RT 680 Prestonsburg KY

Vendor Authorized Name:

Rising Sun Developing Vendor Authorized Signature:

Attention of: Vendor Authorization Date:

The following project contacts must be notified 48 hours in advance of delivery to jobsite.

Contact Name Phone Number Contact Name Phone Number

Furnish the necessary materials to complete the following bid package(s) / specification section(s) in its entirety. All materials shall be
in accordance with the requirements of the Contract.

ITEM NO, QUANTITY ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL

Original PO in name of KEN APf PO 17-1

Foundalion Building Materials purchased KEN AP

Assests. This PO being set up strictly for

Accounting for remittance name change as of 2-2017

See attached company name change documentation

Bid Package(s): L. S.
Specification Section(s): L. S.
SPECIMEN COPY ONLY 258,628.06

- OO0 O O OO0 OO0 OO TR

Purchase Order - 2013 Page 1 of 2 BG #




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION PURCHASE ORDER
702 KAR 4:160

TERMS & CONDITIONS OF PURCHASE ORDER

Drawings, catalogs, cut sheets, or samples shall be submitted for approval.

2. All invoices shall be sent to the contractor/subcontractor designated on the purchase order for approval. No
invoices shall be sent directly to the Board of Education {Owner) for payment.

3. Allinvoices shall reference the purchase order number.
No change in, modification of, or revision of this order shall be valid unless in writing and signed by the Owner.

5. Vendor agrees to observe and comply with all applicable federal, state and locals laws, rules, ordinances and
regulations in performance of this order.

6. Vendor shall not assign this order or any right hereunder without first having obtained the written consent of the
Owner.

7. Deliveries are to be made in accordance with the Owner's schedule, as directed by the General Contractor
(GC), Construction Manager (CM) or Qualified Provider (QP).

8. The Owner may cancel this purchase order in whole or in part in the event that the vendor fails or refuses to
deliver any of the items purchased, within the time provided, or otherwise violates any of the conditions of this
purchase order, or if it becomes evident that the vendor is not providing materials in accordance with the
specifications or with such diligence as to permit delivery on or before the delivery date.

9. The vendor agrees to deliver the items to the supplied hereunder free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and
claims.

10. If any of the goods covered under this purchase order are found to be defective in material or workmanship, or
otherwise not in conformity with the requirements of this order, the Owner, in addition to the other rights which it
may have under warranty or otherwise, shall have the right to reject the same or require that such articles or
materials be corrected or replaced promptly with satisfactory materials or workmanship.

11. By acknowledging receipt of this order, by performing the designated work or any portion thereof, or by shipping
the designated goods, the vendor agrees to the terms and conditions outlined.

12. This purchase order shall be governed in all respects by the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky.

13.  In the event the quantities of materials supplied via this purchase order are insufficient to complete the work, the
GC, CM or QP shall, at no expense to the Owner, provide such materials as necessary to complele the work.

14. In the event that at the completion of the work the vendor has not submitted invoices totaling the value of this
purchase order, this purchase order shall be considered complete and closed.

m
e ——————— —————————————————————
Purchase Order - 2013 Page 2 of 2 BG #




North Cinéinn:ui Dayian Covingion Columbus
Reglon ltmmmmm&mw 2043 Rolfng FENs Drive 297 OM County Lina Rd

Obo 45241 ounm Covingtn, Kectucky 41017 ‘Westerville, OH 4108)
(513)7TN1-95538 (as9) £11-0628 (814) 1280373
Fax ($13) 502:133) ru(nhmm FaQsarme  Fo(@Mqparias
South  London Lexirgton Louisville
Region 895 Moreatown Rowd LISDdmmroAve .. mmﬂmm
Londan, Tamtucky 40741 Ledagaia, Kestucky 40503 Loukwills, KY 50213
{ Qm) ashe [502) 96)-6595
Corporate Fux (06 $Tr0858 Fox (359) £26-0096 Firx (50T) 0616596
ity oyl East  Soutb Paint
{339) 431-0526 Region 360 Commerce brivy
Pax (857) £85-6099 %Mu—m
Fax (740) 3779336

May 31, 2016

To: Owur Valued Customers:

We are pleased to announce that effective June 1, 2016, Foundation Building Materials
has purchased the assets of Ken/API Supply, Inc e

Ken/API Supply has been in business for 35 opening its’ first location in
Covington, Kentucky. Since then, the company has grown to 8 locations ranging from
Columbus, Ohio south to London, Kentucky and east to South Point, Ohio. Our range of
territory covers parts of Indiana, Ohio, Kentucky, and West Virginia.

Foundation Building Materials (FBM) is a nationwide compday with 97 locations in 18
states providing customers convenient access to all their building materials and tool
supply needs. Both KenAPI Supply and Foundstion Building Materials share core
values, respect and business principles. We both are excited ebout this announcement
and the future believing this merger will not only strengthen our footprint in the markets
we cuzrently serve, but also allows us to expand and create new opportunities for our
customers.

Over the past 35 years, Ken/API Supply has prided itself on putting the customer first.
Ken/API Supply customers will see no interruption in the level of service everyone has
come to expect and demand through the years. All our loyal, dedicated personnel will
remain intact to continue to provide and guarantee exceptional customer service,

Within the next few weeks, we look forward to meeting many of you to introduce you to
members of the FBM femily. Should you have questions or concerns, please do not
hesitate to contact your representative or the management team at Ken/API Supply's
Covington location.

Thanks for your many years of loyalty and we look forward to.serving you in the near
future.

Respecifully. 5

on H, Votel
President
Ken/API Supply



Fom W"9 Request for Taxpayer Give Form to the

§ Addross (number, stroet, and apt. or sulte no.} Requastar's nema and address {optional)
2552 Walnut A_\_l_e. Suite 180
& Chy, siate, and ZIP coda
'Tfustin. CA 92780
7 List account numbearia) bars {optianal

mayer Identification Number (TIN)

Entar your TIN tnﬂteappmpriatahox.TheﬂNnMdedmuﬂmaldﬁhenameglvmonlhﬂ foavold | Boclel
backup withholding. For individuala, this is generally your soclal security number (SSN). However, fora [ T
or

uester. Do not
ol da Identification Number and Certification Aoty
Intamal Revenus Service ! .
+ Nama (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this fne; do not leava this ne biant.
FBM Ohio LLC
o | 2 Business neme/disregarded entity narme, Ul different from sbove :
% FBM, Foundation Buliding Materials, Ken Bullders, Ken AP|
3 Mwmrwfmmm;ﬂ#m!;}mdﬂwmhgmm 4 Exsmplicng [codes ap) anly 1o
8 | O inewvkialuoie proprivioror [ GComoration (] 8 Comporation [ Porinodtip [ Trustrestats m,‘:‘“@'z&"“‘
singis-mamber LLC i ] Exempt payeo code {f any)
; [] Limitad tablity compeny. Enter the Lax classification (CC comoration, Sa8 corporation, Prpartnershig > P e b
, le-mamber that Is disregerded, do not check check tha appropriate box In the line above lor Exery reparting
8 mmum%mm. ot e o code {f any)
§§ _[] other fsee Inatnuctiona) > _ P PP

resident allen, sole prapriator, or distegarded entily, &ee the Part | instructions on page 3, For other
a1nwtiﬂes. itis %our emplayer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see How {0 gat &
on page 3.

Note. If the account is in more than one name, see the inatructions for line 1 and the chart on page 4 for %"“é"‘_‘.‘_"‘mm"!‘__" o
6

guidafines on whose number to enter. T 0 ’T

1 - 1|7
mll Certification
Under penaliies of perjury, | cerlify that:
1. The number shown on this form is my comect taxpayer identification number {orlam wa?ﬂng for a number to be lasued to me); and
2 lamnotsub}eclIobadtupwﬂhhnldhgbecauu:(a)lammplhmbackupmmhddm.or(b)Iruvanotbeannnﬂﬁedbyunlnlmnwm
Service (IRS) that | am subject to backup withhokding as a result of a fafiure to report all or dividends, or (c) the IRS h
Se a * . rep irierest ©) as notifled me that | am
3. | am a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and -
4. The FATCA code(s) entered on this form @f any) Indleating that | am exempt from FATGA porting is corract.

cmmnmwmﬁ.vwmmgmomnemamnymmmmﬁwby IRS that you are currentty subject to backup withhokdin,
bmnyouhmfahdloreponalllntnnunddlvldmdsonyowmm.Forrealnst:tlmii_ncuona.nuna&nolapply.l:ormnma y
Interest pald, acquisition or abandonmant of secured property, canceliation of debt, contribitions to an individual retirament anrangarment (IRA}, and
E‘mpwmenugmermmhlmmddwms,mmnotmqukwtoslgnmeuruﬂwﬁm.butyoumustpmvldoyoureonect'ﬂN.Saethe
3 ns on page 3.

Vo | STmnd ) N T4l wr 5 [25/ /2010
——— 7 y

T vy -4 T . : ;
General |nm(,tio.{s. J . -Form) 1038 fhome morigage intatest), wu—e/muumnmmml. 88T
_ o Ba ; . . {luition, o ™ 1 T R NI L . dr
Bac Wmmulwmmmwm. .+ FoqmJ089 'Q"-m'" cled by G A e i 3 Fa
mﬁﬁgﬁnﬁmmmmmammih&ﬁfmwmmh s .g;m,m_;.mwm= ;-;;‘*‘a'-'h'i-' o] x. i
83 logleiation anacted after we release H) is at wwv.iv. pov/itwd, . or mant of sscured propenty)
LhaFonnWﬂonlyHyaumaU.S.pmeudtn:nﬂdstho

at

Purpose of Form provide your comect TIN.

An Individual or anthy (Form W-2 requester) who s required 1o fle ar lnformation # you do ot etum Form W-9 10 the requester with a TiN, you might be subject
rotum with tha IRS must obtain your cormuct toxpayer dentification number (TIN) ”WMWWBWM?NWZ
ﬂmumuyxmmgmmwwmm By signing the fllled-cut form, you:

umber (ITIN}, entification numbaer or !
mmm(mmmmmmmmmw m},‘.""""’m,m""’“"m"’““""‘""“”""'""W""’“‘"““““"
you, or other amoun reportable on an Information retum, Examples of information

returns include, but are not imited ta, the foliowing: Z.MymM“mmeMmm.a

= Form 1098-INT gnterest semed or pakl) S.Mummmmmumn.uammm.u
» Form 1089-DIV {dividends, Inciuding thasa from stocks o sutusl funds) e s sleo cartiying that aa s U5, T Jour aaccsie simasof
-m1mmwmﬂm.m,mﬂgmma] kitng tex:on foreign partners' share of alactively connecied Income, and
-&mtmmwmwmwmmwmw d. Cartify thal FATCA codels) eniered on this form indicating thet you are
brokers) axampt from the FATCA reporting, ls comect. See mgrmgnm m

= Form 1099-8 (proceeds from res! estata trensactions) age 2 for furthiar information,

* Form 1099-K {msrchant card end third party network transactions)

Cat. No. 10231X Form W8 Rov. 12-2014)



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION PURCHASE ORDER
DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 702 KAR 4:160
- MAY 1993
BOARD OF FLOYD THIS PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST
EDUCATION 108 N. FRONT AVE. APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES
PRESTONSBURG KY 41653 AND SHIPPING PAPERS
KENTUCKY SALES TAX P. O. NUMBER: 29-17
EXEMPTION NUMBER: B371 OWNER P.O. NUMBER:
BID PACKAGE NUMBER: 29
DATE OF ORDER: 08/23/15 CATEGORY: COMBO 3,4,7,8,16,17,26,27
PROJECT # &56 o
VENDOR NAME: KEN/API SUPPLY SCHOOL: FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL

VENDOR ADDRESS: 3048 ROLLING HILLS DRIVE

COVINGTON, KY 41017

PURCHASOR: SUPT. HENRY WEBB
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

4

SHIP TO: FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL

ATTENTION OF: RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC. BY CENTRAL OFFICE)
889 KY RT. 880

ADDRESS: EASTERN, KY 41622 (/

BILL TO: FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION PROVED BY VENDOR)
RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC.
2555 PALUMBO DRIVE, SUITE 100 DATE: é, -2Y%¥-I1x
LEXINGTON, KY 40509

KDOE PROJECT #: 14-248 ALLOCATION CHARGED:

QUANTITY | CAT NUMBER DESCRIPTION

UNIT PRICE| TOTAL

FURNISH THE NECESSARY MATERIALS

TO COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING BID

DIVISION (S) IN ITS ENTIRETY.

ALL MATERIALS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE

WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY:

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART

LEXINGTON, KY

1LS 22 - DRYWALL

LS $285,000.00

TOTAL PURCHASE ORDER $285.000.00




Farm W-g

{Pev. November 2005)

Departimani of the Trorsury
tntemal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer
Identification Number and Certification

Glve form to the
requester. Do not
send to the IRS.

Name (as shown on your incame 1ax relurn)

Ken Bullders Supply, Inc.

Businaess name, if different from abaove

Ken/AP! Supply

Indvidual/

Chack appropriate box: () Sole proprietar Corporation

D Partnersh p |:] Other »

D Exompt from backup
"""""""" withholding

Address (humber, streat, and apt. o sute no }
2048 Rolling Hills Drive

Requestar's name and address (optional]

City, atate, and ZIP coda
Covington KY 41017

LIst account number{s) here [optianal)

Print or type
See Specific Instructions on page 2.

Taxpayer Identification Number {TIN)

Enter your TIN In the appropriate box. The TIN provided must malch the name given on Line 1 1o avoid
backup withhotding. For individuals, this is your social securlty number (SSN). However, for a residant
alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded enlity, see the Par | Instructions on page 3. For other entitles, il Is
your employer Identification rumber (EIN}. If you do not have a number, see How to gel a TIN on page 3.

Note. If the account is in mure than ang name, sea the chart on page 4 for guidelines on whose

number to entar.

_S-ncial sacuri;y number

D . g Y

Employor idantification number

6l141]of1]3]2]3]7

Part Il Certification

Under penalties of perjury, | certify tnat:

1. The number shewn on this form I8 my correct taxpayar idenlification number for | am wailing for a number to be issued to me), and

2. | am not subject io backup withholding because: (8} | am exempt from backup withhotding, or (b} | have not been nctified by the Internal
Revenue Service (IRS) that | am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or {c) the IRS has

notified me that | am no lengar subject to backup withholding, and

3. lam a U.S. person (including a U.S. resident allen).

Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject ‘o backup
withholding because yoy have lalled to report all Interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply.
For monigage interest pald, acquisition or abandonment of securaed property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirernent
arrangement (IRA), and generally, payrments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign tha Certification, but you must

provide your correct TIN. {See the instructions on page 4

Sign Signature of {

3-2-09

Dato b

Here .8, poragn M

Purpose of Form 4

A person who Is required to file an information return with the
IRS, must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number
(TIN} to report, for example, income paid to you, real estais
transactions, mortgage Interest you paid, acquisition or
abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, or
contributlons you made to an IRA.

U.S. person. Use Form W-8 only if you are a U.S, person
(including a resident alien), to provide your correct TIN lo the
person requasting it (the requester) and, when applicable, to:

1. Cerlify that the TIN you are giving is correct (or you are
waiting for a number to be Issued),

2. Cartify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or

3. Claim exemption {rom backup withholding if you are a
U.S. exempt payesa,

In 3 above, if applicable, you are also certifying that as a
U.S. person, your allocable share of any partnership income
from a U.S. trade or business is not subject to the
withholding tax on foreign partners’ share ol efiectively
connected incoma.

Note. If a requester gives you a form other than Form W-9 to
request your TIN, you must use the requestar's form if it is
substantially similar to this Form W-9,

For federal tax purposes, you are considered a person if you
are:

® An individual who is a citlzen or resident of the United
Slates,

® A partnership, corporation, company, or association
created or organized in the United States or under the laws
of the United States, or

® Any estate (other than a foreign estate) or trust. See
Regulations sections 301.7701-8{a) and 7{a) for additionai
information.

Special rules for partnerships. Partnerships that conduct a
trade or business in the United States are generally required
to pay a withholding tax on any foreign partners’ share of
income from such business. Further, in certain cases where a
Form W-8 has not been received, a partnarship is required 1o
presume that a partner is a foreign person, and pay the
withholding tax. Therefore, if you are a U.S. paerson that is a
partner in a partnershlp conducting a trade or business in the
United States, provide Form W-9 to the parinership to
establish your U.S. status and avoid withholding on your
share of partnership income.

The person who gives Form W-3 to the partnership for
purposes of establishing its U.S. status and avoiding
withholding on its allocable shara of net income from the
partnership conducting a trade or business in the United
States is In the following cases:

® The U.S. owner of a disregarded entity and not the entity,

Cat. No. 10201x

Form W+~ (Rev. 11.2005)



Codell Construction Report
Pay Request Log

~ Retention

i Final Lien o . . =-ﬁéqubst o
Ref# Type Status Invoice Date { Pre Waivers Approved’  Approver, ! ~ Amount . Amount Net-Pay Amount.
Project : CMA-KDE-000656 - FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
02917 E ORDER #29-17 KE SuU
5030591 POM Approved 6/24/2016 1 6/29/2016 James C. Codell IV 85,00 0.00 85.00
656 10410794-00 POM Approved 1131207 1 1/15/2017 Teresa M. Carpenter 1,298.04 0.00 1,298.04
656 10510099-00 POM Approved 11/10/2016 1 11/10/2016 Teresa M. Carpenier 1,122.00 0.00 1.122.00
656 10510138-00 POM Approved 1110/2016 1 11/10/2016 Teresa M. Carpenter 532.50 0.00 532 .50
656 10510206-00 POM Approved 11/10/2016 1 11/10/2016 Teresa M. Carpenter 2,773.86 0.00 277386
656 10510208-00 POM Approved 12/8/2016 1 12/8/2016 Teresa M. Carpenter 3.212.44 0.00 3,212.44
656 10510348 POM Approved 12/8/2016 1 12/8/2016 Teresa M. Carpenter -7145.56 0.00 -745.56
reverse
656 10510348-00 POM Approved 12/8/2016 1 12/8/2016 Teresa M. Carpenter 745.56 0.00 745,56
656 POM Approved 12/8/2016 1 12/8/2016 Teresa M. Carpenter 746.56 0.00 746.56
10510348Correct
656 10510482-00 POM Approved 12/8/2016 1 12/8/2016 Teresa M. Carpenter 418.58 0.00 418.58
656 10510497-00 POM Approved 12/8/2016 1 12/8/2016 Teresa M. Carpenter 771.56 0.00 771.56
656 4027359 POM Approved 4/9/2016 1 4/18/2016 Teresa M. Carpenter 9,149.80 0.00 9,149.80
656 4028560 POM Approved 8/1/2016 1 8/1/2016 James C. Codell IV 632.36 0.00 632.36
656 5030101 POM Approved 42912016 1 5/13/2016 Teresa M. Carpenter 29470 0.00 294.70
656 5030945 POM Approved 8/1/2016 1 8/1/2016 James C. Codell IV 1.057.84 0.00 1,0567.84
656 5030095 POM Approved 81172016 1 8/1/2016 James C. Codell IV 224 40 0.00 224 40
656 5031115 POM Approved 91112016 1 9/1/2016 James C, Codell IV 1,290.10 0.00 1,290.10
656 5031200 POM Approved 9/1/2016 1 9/1/2016 James C. Codell IV 1,343 60 0.00 1,343.60

Printed 2/8/2017 3:30:44 PM Page t of 2



Pay Request Log

Final Lien - Request Retention

Type  Status Invoice Date . [Pre  Waivers Approved Approver . Amount.  —  Amount __Net Pay Amount

656 5031247 POM Approved 9/1/2016 9/1/2016 James C. Codell IV 532.30 . 532.30
656 5031302 POM Approved 9/1/2016 1 9/1/2016 James C. Codalt IV 354.00 0.00 354.00
656 5031327 POM  Approved 9/1/2016 1 9/1/2016 James C. Codell IV 532.30 0.00 532.30
26,371.94 0.00 26,371.94

Project Totals: 26,371.94 0.00 26,371.94

Grand Tolals; 26,371.94 0.00 26,371.94

Printed 2/8/2017 3:30:44 PM Page 20l 2



Kentucky Departeont of Education

Purchase Order Summary Form

702 KAR 4:150
BG# 14-246 Date Submitted June 26. 2015 Delivery Method PO Certification Statement Phase
District Code 175 Distriet Name Floyd 0 Ge O GESC [ initiai Statement [0 Finat statement
School Code Facllity Name Floyd Co. Central High Schoa! & cM Rﬂany Orter S,
Contracior . Bid. Specification : i Change Order
Hame PO Humber 'Pack.# SeclienNo. - Purchase Ordec Descrintion | Vandor Hame iaitisl PO Amount Amaunt To Date Reagon For Change Final PO Amount
BEWGSUN_ . 293 L % 230200 IWATERYREATMENT _  _ IBLUEGRASS KESCO V2000 s s iy e wne e n.z40.00
CEVELOPIG 3%2 | T 29 . 7:1200  DUCTWORK " SHAPEMFG. WsEE0001 R 7555000
283 28 731300 REGISTERSGRILLES, ETC. ‘AL CRAIG COMPANY LGABN0000 T e - 1%1,000.00
294 Fr} 730200 HVACELECTRICALIALUM. SFRONT ELLIOTT SUPPLY/GLASS 377614200 ° ’ 3,776,142.00
i85 2] 230200 HVAC EQUIPMENT THERMAL EQUIP SA.ES 543,540.00 , 543,5£0.00
265 28 230200 HVAC EQUIPMENT _DAIKIN APPLIED 256,460.00 . 255,460.00
e e I 23 0 263213 EMERGENCY GEMERATOR  ‘EVAPAR . 4350500 - 43,305.00
. 238 28 280000 ‘FIRE/SECURITY SYSYEMS SIMPLEXGRINNEL!. 632.743.00 632,743.00
289 29 08140  CORING DOORS .OVERHEAD DOOR/E kY 64 000.00 £4,000.00
R PR 29—_!_0 25 __Dasa0a =~IMESTONE h439__”“ CU]_‘§_I_QHE 28,900 00 26,900.00
2947 1 28 033001 REBARMIREMESHBARRIER MM) OF kY 838,648 00 018,538.00
2912 _ 29 048100 BRICKICAL SRICATE MASONRY CLAY .NGELS CO. 443,979 80 441,973.80
2913 3 8100 CMUMIRE & MASONRY ACC.  HINKLE BLOCKMASGHRY 413 354 41 413,854.41
- 23-14 2 061760 WOODTRUSSES  _  _ BLLEGRSS TRUSS a#ns50m 24,335.00
A I g T P 933001 CONCRETE ANDGROUT _ 'WELLS GROUP 190,730 00 1,192,730.00
2946 _ 29 033001  GRAVEL {PINE MOUNTAIN STONE 220.000 00 220,000.00
2517 23 0923500  DRYWALL KEN/APL SURPLY 265.000.00 285,000.00
. 2B 28 0MI100 _ PRECAST CONCRETE IMIDSOUTH PRESTRESS 119920 50 119,920.50
2319 = 048100  "MORTAR ANO SAND {OUIKRETE KENTUCKY 112482 09 112,482.90
2020 2 081416 DOORS/TOLET ACCCASEWORX  ATLAS ENTERPRISES 1,110,210 00 1,110,210.00
All signatures below are required based upon the approptiale PO certification Initial PO Total | 5 10,481,239.71 | s - Final PO Toual | § 10,421.239.71
statemnenl phase. (Ini%al / Final)
Initial Certification Statement Final Certification Statemeat

To the best of my knovdedge. | certity that ali materials listed within this document will
ba purchased in accorgance with 103 KAR 26:070 and 702 KAR 4-160,

L5

To the best of my knowledge, 1 ceriify thal all materals listed within this document have been
purchased wn accordance vath 103 KAR 25 070 and 702 KAR 4 1680

Owner's Signature Dale
D i
‘—'\R’.-‘_\_W 9 Y j—‘n;. —-l_- é)‘- l >j
General Contractor's / Cantyruction Manager's Sigr Dale General Contracior's / Construction Manager's Signalure Date
A
o /15
s Signature Date Aschitecl’s Sigralure Date

Purchase Order Summary Form - 2613 Page 1 211



Kentucky Department of Education Purchase Order Summary Form
702 KAR 4:160

L]

BG#® 14-246 Date Submitied a[ ’D—l! .7_ Delivary Mathod PO Certification Statement Phase
DistrictCode __ 175 District Name Floyd [:] GC D GESC D Initia) Statement D Final Statement
School Code Facility Nama Floyd Co Centrai High School [x] oM [x] change Order stmt.

Bid. Specification Purchase Order Change Order Amount
Contractor Name PO Number _Pack.# _ Section No. Description Vendor Name Initial PO Amount To Date Reason For Change Final PO Amount
from previous page from previous page 10,481,238 71 (258,628.06) 10,222,611.66
Rising Sun 28-21 29 0926800 Drywall materials Foundation Building Foundation Building materials -
Duveloping Materials - 258 62806  purchased assels of original 258,628.06
PO supplier KEN API e
began requesting remittances .

in name of Foundation Bidg O
Materials in 2-2017 with -
different TAX ID number -

this change enables -
awner ko cormectly account -

for payments issued 1o Ken G

AP! and payments to -
Foundation Building Malerials -
for "sama” purchase order -

Purchase Order Sumeary Form - 2013 Page 1 of 2



